Nr.
0

537

538

539

540

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen
(10. Spieltag)

Punkte
0:0

2:1

3:0

3:0

3:0

Datum Heim Gast

- KFH Léningen spielfrei

04.12.2004/13:00 KSV GM Hiitte VOK Osnabriick

Sebastian Mitschke 836/6 Christoph Hosel
Florian Richter 907 /12 Uwe Schierbaum
Werner Korte 820/4 Guido Lange
André Blawat 794 /1 Johannes Beckmann
Stephan Dust 84718 Kai Moller
Andreas Burlage 849/9 Mark Zarling
04.12.2004/13:00 AKC Quakenbriick Germania Helmstedt
Franz-Theo Macke 794112 Horst Gerlach
Ulrich Nolde 748 /6 Frank Bornemann
Elmar Tewes 786 /11 Timo Polk

Marcel Straub 769/9 Burghard Téager
Frank Budde 74815 Michael Heim
Torsten Irsch 772110 Andreas Flohr
04.12.2004/13:00 Union Salzgitter Post SV/GH Salzgitter
Danijel Maksimovic 787111 Gregor Kiefer
Holger Muthig 76718 Gunter Papenburg
Dejan Maksimovic 755/6 Klaus Meyer
Walter Stotz 7761710 Frank Niehus

Olaf Weykamp 75517 Johann Marintschak
Stefan Seibt 77419 Karl-Heinz Becker
04.12.2004/13:00 KF Nordhorn TSV Salzgitter 2

Jens Haubrich 829/11 Christopher Paul
Wilfried van Haaften 819/9 Erich Knoche
Gerold Koel 831/12 Stefan Weber

Jan Kdnings 79317 Peter Grohs

Ingo Stawinski 826 /10 Carsten Rabe

Wolfgang Sparenberg 802/8

Tabelle 10. Spieltag
1 KF Nordhorn
2 VOK Osnabriick
3 Post SV/GH Salzgitter
4 Union Salzgitter
5 KSV GM Hutte
6 AKC Quakenbriick
7 KFH Loningen
8 Germania Helmstedt
9 TSV Salzgitter 2
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Gustav Kufeld

+/-
10
8
1
-2
-3
-3
-4
-2
-5
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Pkt
22
20
13
13
12
12
11
10

7

ZP
410
388
347
335
345
343
317
337
298

ZP

40:38
803 /2
840/7
819/3
849/10
854 /11
824 /5

53:25
735/2
740/3
73411
746/ 4
75717
762/8

51:27
716/1
73814
732/2
797112
738/3
750/5

57:21
719/3
726/ 4
75716
697/1
73715
718/2

LP
42951
43091
41847
40769
43093
41014
36737
39951
41045

Holz
0:0

5053 : 4989

4617 : 4474

4614 : 4471

4900 : 4354



Nr.

746 04.12.2004/13:00 Ballsport Osnabriick

747

748

749

750

Datum Heim
Gunther Herich

Martin Mienert

Frank Wendt

Klaus Tobergte

Ralf Schlie

Friedrich Mennewisch

75917
829/12
74716
74515
806 /11
74114

04.12.2004/13:00 SV Listrup

Gregor Geerdes
Hermann Egbers
Werner Pliith
Franz Geerdes
Thomas Mel}
Horst Mdschter

733/11
716/8
666 /1
687 /4
670/2
71517

04.12.2004/13:00 SG Bramsche

Jurgen Briining
Claus Logering
Werner Scheffer
Thorsten Determann
Ewald Knue
Franz-Josef Schmees

733/2
75216
75417
777111
770/10
76719

04.12.2004/13:00 KF Nordhorn 2

Jurgen Wessel
Wilhelm Kiewit
Christian Groothuis
Peter Hoff

Jurgen Wessel
Frank Kuipers

805/12
792/11
771/8
745/5
750/6
792/10

05.12.2004/10:00 VOK Osnabrtick 2

Andreas Cromme
Hans-Erwin Richter
Carsten Meyer-Tewes
Thorsten Schmudde
Sascha Schierbaum
Hans Kombrink

791/8
78717
77516
753/2
821/10
763/4

1 TSV Georgsdorf
2 Union Lohne

3 SG Bramsche

4 KF Nordhorn 2

5 SV Listrup

6 VOK Osnabriick 2

7 Ballsport Osnabriick
8 KSV GM Hiitte 2

9 AKC Quakenbriick 2
10ASV Altenlingen

Verbandsklasse West
(10. Spieltag)

Gast

TSV Georgsdorf

Tabelle 10. Spieltag

ASV Altenlingen

Sp

Punkte ZP
2:1 45:33
Bernhard Meer 73413
Mathias Meer 7791710
Peter Stahs 76418
Bernhard Klus 681/1
Johannes Kalmer 71612
Helmut Berling 77719
Union Lohne 0:3 33:45
Bernd Stevens 67413
Clemens Borker 710/6
Torsten Ripperda 706/5
Werner Koster 746/ 12
Gunter Jacobs 730/10
Martin Merschel 719/9
AKC Quakenbriick 2 2:1 45:33
Michael Thobe 7911712
Alois Thobe 74414
Georg Hilgefort 760/8
Helmut Abeln 733/3
Lars Rennings 74515
Horst Cremer 713/1
KSV GM Hiitte 2 3:0 52:26
Christian Gunkel 77419
Martin Sprengelmeyer 694 /1
Heinz Grafe 73714
Reinhold Meyer 72112
Josef Rumpke 769 /7
Walter Frankenberg 72313
0:3 37:41
Heinz Kronemeyer 718/1
Bern-Jan Joostberends 79419
Stephan Schupe 825/11
Wolfgang Kosters 75713
Lars Kronemeyer 836/12
Lambertus Kronemeyer 772 /5
+/- Pkt ZP LP
10 8 23 430 45809
10 8 20 406 45055
10 0 18 419 44088
10 3 18 402 45826
10 -2 16 399 43927
10 -2 16 391 45032
10 -6 12 394 44451
10 -2 10 360 45416
10 -3 9 362 44216
10 -4 8 337 42530

Holz
4627 : 4451

4187 : 4285

4553 : 4486

4655 : 4418

4690 : 4702



Nr.

647

648

649

650

Verbandsklasse Ost
(10. Spieltag)

Datum Heim Punkte ZP
646 04.12.2004/13:00 TSV Salzgitter 3 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 2:1 47:31
Philipp Unger 74218 Manfred Stechert 74419
Helmut Kleinau 760/11 Wolfgang Patzer 666 /2
Dirk Beckmann 736/6 Klaus Stieg 657/1
Sven Geisenheiser 755/10 Franz Dorosch 72414
Steven Kientopp 73817 Thomas Wolff 769/12
Rainer Seidel 731/5 Lothar Hougardy 70413
04.12.2004/13:00 VFL Salder Union Salzgitter 2 2:1 46:32
Sven Cassel 833/12 Alexander Pilka 731/6
Michael Dumka 723/3 Willi Siems 750/8
Walter Krings 710/1 Michael Heinze 71172
Carsten Warnecke 793/10 Helmut Reipka 72714
Rolf Nizik 782 /9 Rolf Meyer 730/5
Ralf Jansch 805/11 Uwe Riebeck 73117
04.12.2004/13:00 KV Suid EIm Schéningen RW Steterburg 2:1 44:34
Andre Woitschach 62712 Jurgen Wolters 67517
Gunter Ahrends 646 /5 Andreas Egert 735/11
Steffen Voigt 659 /6 Helmut Martens 626 /1
Hans-Georg Veit 731/10 Uwe Schneider 642 /4
Daniel Haus 71579 Reinhard Heinath 640/3
Wilfried Kiihne 741112 Mehmet Eroglu 678/8
04.12.2004/13:00 SSV Kastorf TSV Salzgitter / Damen 2:1 45:33
Christian Grunwald 760/6 Sabine Unger 78219
Martin Stlber 803/12 Birgit Grohs 759/5
Klaus Schoénberger 725/1 Sabine Stasch 74612
Sven Schonberger 76717 Nicole Mehlhaf 756 /4
Jorg Schmerling 779/8 Kerstin Renner 75413
Bernd Schdnberger 799/11 Beate Nowakowski 784 /10
05.12.2004/10:00 KV Wolfsbhurg Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 3:0 51:27
Gerhard Sleutel 791/9 Heinz Paul 713/2
Arnd Borchert 818/12 Uwe Stahl 76218
Andreas Mehlhaf 816 /11 Markus Meyer 72314
Helmut Schie 74416 Bernd Heidrich 73215
Michael Schumacher 718/3 Dietmar Koch 708/1
Rainer Berger 813/10 Frank Fillekrug 74717
Tabelle 10. Spieltag Sp +- Pkt ZP LP

1 KV Wolfshurg 10 9 27 455 45935

2 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 10 5 20 423 44861

3 Union Salzgitter 2 10 7 19 414 43917

4 VFL Salder 10 -2 16 409 44563

5 KV Siid EIm Schéningen 10 0 15 378 41839

6 RW Steterburg 10 2 14 384 42355

7 SSV Kastorf 10 -6 12 385 42982

8 TSV Salzgitter 3 10 -8 10 352 44144

9 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 10 -2 10 349 43144

10Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 10 -5 7 350 43196
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Holz
4462 : 4264

4646 : 4380

4119 : 3996

4633 : 4581

4700 : 4385



